02/1 01 F

Re

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) **REC**



103372921

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner or a accordance and	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pilar de Frutos Escrig	Name: Repsol Quimica, S.A.
Pedro Pablo Toribio Temprado	Internal Address:
Raul Martos Calvente Jose Miguel Campos Martin	
Jose Luis Garcia Fierro	Street Address: Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	28046 Madrid, Spain
	City: State: ZIP:
Nature of conveyance:	
¥ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	ASPANISH CORPORATION 3
□ Other	A SPANISH CORPORATION TO FEEE OF
Execution Date: December 23, 2003	CE OF PUB 77 FEB 12 71NANCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ne execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/762,792 Additional numbers at	\circ
	ched? I Yes UNIO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John C. McMahon	o. Total Number of applications and paterns involved.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	□ Enclosed
Street Address: PO Box 30069	★Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Please charge any additional fees to deposit account
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>64112</u> 3/2007 DBYRNE 00000103 501253 10762792	number:
C:8021 40.00 DA	50-1253 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature.	
	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
).
John C. McMahon	February 6, 2007
Name of Person Signing	ture Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0149 Form PTO-1595 RECORDAT 102825244

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies Pilar de Frutos Escrig Pedro Pablo Toribio Ter Raul Martos Calvente Jose Miguel Campos Ma Jose Luis Garcia Fierro Additional name(s) of conveying party(i 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	nprado artin es) attached? □ Yes □ No □ Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Respol Quimica, S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280, 28046 Madrid, Spain City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
□ Other	_	A SEKOISH CONTINUE
Execution Date: December 23,		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to will concerning document should be Name: John C. McMahon	mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: PO Box 30069		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge any additional fees to deposit account
City: Kansas City State: MO	ZIP: <u>64112</u>	number: 50-1253 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. John G. McMahon Name of Person Signing	1	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 24, 2004 Date

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

In consideration of value received, we 1.- De Frutos Escrig, Pilar - 2-Toribio Temprado, Pedro Pablo - 3.- Martos Calvente, Raul - 4.-Campos Martín, Jose Miguel and 5.- Garcia Fierro, Jose Luis

of 1. Puerto Serrano, 10 - 28045 Madrid, Spain 2.- Magallanes, 35 90 1 28933 Mostoles (Madrid), Spain 3.- Avd. El Ferrol, 16 110 1, 28029 Madrid, Spain 4.0 General Palanca, 31 30 10, 28045 Madrid, Spain 5.- Padre Claret, 6 20 B, 28002 madrid Spain S.A. sell and assign to REPSOL QUIMICA, S.A.

a corporation of Spain

(Type name)

having a place of business at Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280
28046 Madrid, Spain
its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARATION OF HYDROPEROXIDES

invented by us as described in an application for United States natent executed concurrently herewith european patent 03 380 211.7 filed on 24.09.2003

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reiscue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

perodito im occordit non pumpa minor	
Subscribed and executed at Madri	
(Place) (Date)
Witness:	ill futuro raco
(Type name)	DE FRUTOS ESTRICA PETAR
Witness:	
(Type name)	TORIBIO TEMPERADO PADRO PADRO
Witness:	- American
(Type name)	MARTOS CALVENTE RALL
Witness:	Tivolta
(Type name)	CAMPOS MARTIN, Jose Miguel
Witness:	Inventor
(Type name)	GARCIA FIERRO, Jose Luis
Witness:	Inventor
(Type name)	
Witeess:	Invertor

PATENT

REEL: 018916 FRAME: 0151



(Rev. 6-93)	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pilar de Frutos Escrig Pedro Pablo Toribio Temprado Raul Martos Calvente Jose Miguel Campos Martin Jose Luis Garcia Fierro	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Respoi Quimica, S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Paseo de la Castellana, 278-280,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロYes INO A SPANISH CURPORATION
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/762,792 Additional numbers	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name of the Content of the conten	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John C. McMahon Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 30069 City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP: 64112	8. Please charge any additional fees to deposit account number: 50-1253 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John d. McMahon Name of Person Signing	August 24, 2004 Date
08/10/2004 MGETACHE 00000109 10762792 Total number of pages including cover sheet, 01 FC:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with	attachments and document: 3 h required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450